
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

निर्माण एवं अिरुक्षण सर्हू  

CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

ई-निनवदम आर्तं्रण सूचिम  

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 

ई-निनवदम सूचिम स.ं एवं निनि/ E-Tender Notice No & Date: 
NRSC/CMG/NIT/ET/09/21-007/2021-22, Dt. 14.07.2021 

भमरि के रमष्ट्रपनि की ओर स,े निम्ननखनति कमर्ा के नखए ई-टेंडररंग र्मध्र्र् स ेऑिखमइि र्द-दर 

निनवदमएं आर्नंत्रि हैं। 
 

On Behalf of the President of India, online item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering 

for the following work: 
 

क्र.सं.Sl. 
No 

वणाि / Description नववरण / Details 

1. कमर्ा कम िमर् / Title of work कमजरी पररसर, जोधपूर र्ें आईएर्नजर्ोस सुनवधम र्ें 

अनिररक्त 11kV उच्च वोल्टिम फीडर प्रदमि करिम।  

Providing standby 11kV HT feeder to IMGEOS 

facility at CAZRI campus, Jodhpur.  

2. निनवदम की अिुर्मनिि खमगि / Estimated 

cost put to tender 1.88 लाख / Lakhs  

3. कमर्मादशे जमरी होिे के पंद्रहवें ददि से गणिम 

करिे हुए कमर्ा सर्मनि की अवनध (र्मह र्ें)  

Period of completion in months 
reckoned from the 15th day of date of 
issue of work order. 

45 दिन / Days 

4.  दनदििा िस्तािेज डाउनलोड करने की 

अिदि  

Period during which the tender 
document can be downloaded 

From : 16.07.2021 से  

 To: 25.07.2021 तक 

 

5. स्पष्टीकरण अिदि 

Clarifications on 

From : 17.07.2021 से  

To : 26.07.2021 तक 

6. दनदििा प्राप्ति की अंदतम दतदि ि समय 

Last date and time for receipt of 
tenders. 

Up to  29.07.2021 16:00 बजे/Hrs तक 

 
 

7. दनदििा खोलने की दनयत दतदि ि समय  

Due date and time of opening of 
tenders. 

On 02.08.2021 15:00 बजे/Hrs 

8. बर्मिम रमनश जर्म के एवज़ र्ें घोषणम 

Declaration in lieu of Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

 

(a) दिदिित रूप से हस्त क्षररत अग्रिम धन  नके्षप 

घोषणा  (मूल  ईएमडी. अनुलग्नक के अनुसर) के मूल 

और EMD छूट की कॉपी खुलाने की दनयत तारीख से 

पहले प्रसु्तत दकया जाएगा। 
           Originals of the Duly signed Earnest 

Money Deposit Declaration (as per the 
EMD Annexure) and copy of EMD 

Government of India 
Department of Space 
National Remote Sensing Centre 
Balanagar, Hyderabad – 500 037, 
Telangana, India 
Telephone: +040-23884173 / 74 
Fax: +040-23884179  

भमरि सरकमर   
अिंररक्ष नवभमग  

रमष्ट्रीर् सदुरू सवंदेि कें द्र  
हैदरमबमद – 500 037, िखेगंमिम भरि 
टेखीफोि : +040-23884173 / 74 

फैक्स : +040-23884179  



 

exemption shall be submitted before the 
due date of Opening. 

 

(b) उपरोक्त के अनुपालन में चूक होने पर, प्रस्ताव की 

अस्वीकृति  हो सकती है। 

Failure to comply with the above, 
may lead     to rejection of 
offer(s). 

 

 

2. निनवदम दस्िमवजे जमरी करि ेहिे ुपमत्रिम र्मिदडं / Eligibility Criteria for Issue of Tender Documents –    

निनवदम दस्िमवजे उि खोगों को जमरी दकर्म जमएगम जो निम्न पमत्रिम र्मिदण्ड पूरे करिे हैं: 

Tender documents will be issued only to those who satisfy the following eligibility criteria: 

 

Sl. 

No 

Eligibility Criteria Documentary proof for the eligibility 

(Self attested copies to be submitted) 

 a 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

बोखी जर्म करिे की अंनिर् निनि से एक ददवस पूर सर्मि 
होिे वमखे गि समि वषों के दौरमि सम्बद्ध निम्ननखनति कमर्ों 
सनहि सर्मि संनर्निि कमर्ा को संिोषजिक रूप से पूरम दकर्म 
गर्म हो   

 

Should have satisfactorily completed the similar works 
as mentioned below during last Seven years ending 
previous day of last date of submission of bids. 

 

i) िीि सर्मि प्रकृनि के कमर्ा, नजिकी खमगि, 

अिुर्मनिि खमगि के 40% से कर् ि हो  

 (अिमाि Rs.0.75 खमत) (र्म) 

 Three similar works each costing not less      

 than 40% of the estimated cost                                  

 (i.e. Rs. 0.75 Lakhs) (or) 

 

ii) दो सर्मि प्रकृनि के कमर्ा, नजिकी खमगि अिरु्मनिि 
खमगि के 60% से कर् ि हो                         
(अिमाि Rs. 1.13 खमत) (र्म)    

Two similar works each costing not less than 
60% of the estimated cost                         (i.e. 
Rs. 1.13 Lakhs) (or) 

                        

iii) सर्मि प्रकृनि कम एक कमर्ा नजसकी खमगि 

अिुर्मनिि खमगि के 80% से कर् ि हो  (अिमाि Rs. 

1.50 खमत) 

One similar work costing not less than 80% of 
the estimated cost                               (i.e. Rs. 
1.50 Lakhs). 

 

i. कमर्ा अिुभव हिे ु संबंनधि प्रमनधकमरी द्वमरम 

जमरी  

कमर्ा आदशेों एवं कमर्ा पूणािम प्रर्मण-पत्रों की 

प्रर्मनणि प्रनि।\ 

Certified copy of work orders and 

completion certificates issued by the 

authority concerned to establish work 

experience. 

 

ii. निजी पक्षकमरों द्वमरम जमरी कमर्ा पूणािम  

प्रर्मण-पत्रों के समि टीडीएस (स्रोि पर कर 

कटौिी) प्रर्मण-पत्र भी होिे चमनहए ििम 

ग्रमहकों द्वमरम जमरी पूणािम व अिुभव प्रर्मण-

पत्रों कमर्ा की प्रकृनि, दकए गए कमर्ा कम 

र्ूल्र् एव ं संनवदम की अवनध अंदकि होिी 

चमनहए। 

Completion certificates for works 
issued by    Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates and Completion & 
Experience certificates issued by 
Clients indicating the nature of work, 
value of work carried out and period of 
contract shall be furnished. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 िोट / Note:   

i. सर्मंिर कमर्ा से आशर् ह ैदक “बमहरी नवद्यिुीकरण कमर्ा”    
        Similar work shall mean works of “ External Electrification Works” 
 

ii. निष्पमददि कमर्ा के र्लू्र् को कमर्ा पूणा होिे की निनि से बोखी हिेु आवेदि प्रमनि की अंनिर् निनि की 

अवनध िक के वमस्िनवक र्ूल्र् को वमर्षाक 7% के सरख दर पर बढ़मकर विार्मि खमगि र्लू्र् के स्िर िक 

खमिम होगम 



 

        The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual 

        value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of completion to last    

        date of submission of bids. 

iii.    उप-संनवदम र्म संरु्क्त उपक्रर् को पमत्रिम/र्लू्र्मंकि के नखए आंकम िहीं जमएगम।  

        Work executed as sub-contract or joint-venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 

 

 

 बोखीकिमा के पमस कें द्रीर् र्म रमज्र् नवद्युि प्रमनधकरण द्वमरम 

जमरी उपरु्क्त वगा व िेणी (11kV उच्च वोल्टिम केबख 

कमर्ा करिे के नखए) कम वैध नवद्युिीर् संनवदमकमर 

खमइसेंस होिम चमनहए। 

Bidder shall possess valid electrical contractor’s 
license of appropriate class and category (for 
carrying out 11 kV HT cable works) issued by 
Central or State electricity authority. 

बोखी के सर्र् अिमाि िकिीकी बोखी के समि वैध नवद्यिुीर् 

संनवदमकमर खमइसेंस  की प्रर्मनणि प्रनि जर्म दकर्म जमिम ह।ै   

Certified copy of valid electrical contractor’s license 

shall be submitted at the time of bidding i.e. along with 

technical bid. 

 
 

3.  ई-टेंडररंग िेबसाईट www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO से दनदििा िस्तािेज डाउनलोड दकया जा सकता 

है। दनदििा िस्तािेज डाउनलोड करने मात्र से ही दनदििाकार बोली लगाने के दलए हकिार नही ंहो जाता। दनदििाकारो ंद्वारा 

अपलोड दकए गए िस्तािेजो ंका दिभाग द्वारा सत्यापन दकया जाएगा। यदि िे अपेक्षानुसार न पाए गए तो उन्हें अस्वीकार कर 

दिया जाएगा।  

“The tender document may be downloaded from e-Tendering website 

www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO. Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a 

tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers 

will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the 

requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

 

4.  अ) दनदििाओ ं के साि, उपयुुक्त पैरा 1 में दनदिुष्टानुसार दनिाुररत प्रारूप में ‘बयाना राति जमा 

घोषणा’ होना चादहए। 

(a) Tenders should be accompanied with ‘Earnest Money Deposit Declaration’ in 
prescribed format as specified in Para 1 above.  

 

ब) तनतवदा मूल्य / ईएमडी में छूट का िािा करने िाले एमएसएमई यूदनटो ंको एमएसएमई उद्योग आिार 

ज्ञापन या दजला उद्योग कें द्र / खािी एिं ग्राम उद्योग बोडु / कॉयर बोडु / राष्टर ीय लघु उद्योग आयोग / 

हस्तदिल्प एिं हिकरघा दनिेिालय या एमएसएमई मंत्रालय द्वारा दनदिुष्ट कोई अन्य दनकाय द्वारा जारी पंजीयन 

प्रमाणपत्र जमा करना होगा। ज्ञापन/प्रमाणपत्र तनतवदा की तनयि तिति / बढ़ाई गई तनयि तिति को वैध 

होना चातहए। 

 

b) The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost/ EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 

ADHAR MEMORANDUM or registration certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) 

/ Khadi & Industries board (KVIB)/ Coir board / National small industries commission (NSIC)/ 

Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. 

The memorandum/certificate shall be valid as on due date / extended due date of the 

tender.I 

 

5. दनदििाएं उपरोक्त पैरा 1 में उले्लप्तखत दनिाुररत दतदि एिं समय पर समूह प्रिान/प्रिान, दनमाुण एिं अनुरक्षण 

समूह/प्रभाग के कायाुलय में खोली जाएगी। 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Group Head/ Head, Construction and 

Maintenance Group/ Division on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1above. 

 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO
http://www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO


 

6. अ) मूल बयाना रादि जमा घोषणा दनदििा खोलने की दनयत दतदि पर या उससे पहले समूह प्रिान, दनमाुण एिं 

अनुरक्षण समूह, एनआरएससी के कायाुलय में जमा दकया जाना है। यदि दनदििा खोलने की दनयत दतदि या उससे 

पहले मूल बयाना रादि जमा घोषणा प्राि नही ंहोती है तो दनदििा प्रस्ताि दबना दिचार दकए दनरस्त कर दिया जाएगा। 

 

a) Original Earnest Money Deposit Declaration in prescribed format shall be submitted to the 

Office of the Group Head, Construction and Maintenance Group, NRSC on or before due 

date and time of opening of tender. If original Earnest Money Deposit Declaration in 

prescribed format is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, 

the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

 

b) दनदििा मूल्य / ईएमडी में छूट का िािा करने िाले एमएसएमई यूदनटो ंको उपयुुक्त पैरा 4 (ब) में 

उप्तल्लप्तखत एमएसएमई उद्योग आिार ज्ञापन या पंजीयन प्रमाणपत्र की सत्यादपत प्रदत जमा करनी होगी। ज्ञापन 

या पंजीयन प्रमाणपत्र की प्रदत दनदििा खोलने की दनयत दतदि ि समय या उससे पूिु समूह प्रिान / प्रिान, 

दनमाुण एिं अनुरक्षण समूह/प्रभाग के कायाुलय में जमा दकया जाना है। दनदििा खोलने की दनयत दतदि ि 

समय या उससे पूिु प्रदत प्राि न होने पर दनदििा प्रस्ताि दबना दिचार दकए दनरस्त कर दिया जाएगा।  

 

b) The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost/ EMD should submit attested hard 

copy of MSME UDYOG ADHAR MEMORANDUM or registration certificate as indicated in 

para 4 (b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum / certificate shall be submitted to 

the office of the Group Head/Head, Construction and Maintenance Group/ Division on or 

before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before 

due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected.  

 

7.   दनदििा खोलने की दनयत दतदि पर दनिाुररत प्रारूप में मूल बयाना रादि जमा घोषणा प्रसु्तत करनेिाले 

दनदििाकारो ंके तकनीकी एिं िादणप्तिक बोली को खोला जाएगा। तकनीकी एिं िादणप्तिक बोली को खोलने 

के बाि, आगे दिसृ्तत संिीक्षा / मूल्यांकन दकया जाएगा। तकनीकी-िादणप्तिक बोदलयो ं के मूल्यांकन के िौरान, 

दनदििाकारो ंद्वारा प्रसु्तत दकए गए िस्तािेजो ंकी दिस्तार से जााँच की जाएगी। यदि कोई दनदििा जो पात्रता मानिण्ड पूरा नही ं

करती है तो उसे इस चरण पर अस्वीकार कर दिया जाएगा और आगे की प्रदिया के दलए दिचार नही ं दकया 

जाएगा। अलग से दनदिुष्ट दतदि (अहु पाएं गए दनदििाकारो ंको सूचना के साि) पर केिल उन्ही ं दनदििाकारो ं

की मूल्य बोली खोली जाएगी जो संिीक्षा एिं तकनीकी मूल्यांकन में अहु पाएं जाएंगे तिा दनदििा 

प्रदिया/अनुबंिो ंके अनुसार आगे की प्रदिया की जाएगी। 

 

On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who 

furnished original EMD/Earnest Money Deposit Declaration in prescribed format only will 

be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny / evaluation 

will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents 

furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the 

eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for 

further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 

scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 

intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ 

stipulations. 

 

8.   दनदििाकार, दजनका प्रस्ताि स्वीकृत होगा, को मांग पत्र / कायाुिेि जारी होने की दतदि से 15 दिनो ं

के अंिर दनदििा रादि के 2% (िो प्रदतित) रादि का कायु-दनष्पािन गारंटी प्रसु्तत करना होगा। यह गारंटी 

वेिन एवं लेखा अतधकारी, एनआरएससी के पक्ष में दनिाुररत प्रारूप के अनुरूप दकसी अनुसूदचत बैंक 

द्वारा जारी या बैंक गारंटी के रूप में एक अनुसूदचत बैंक द्वारा जारी मांग पर जमा रसीि / आिदिक जमा 

रसीि के रूप में होनी चादहए। दनदििाकार के उक्त कायु-दनष्पािन गारंटी को दिदनदिुष्ट अिदि, बढ़ाई गई 

अिदि कोई हो तो, में जमा करने में असफल होने पर, बयाना रादि जमा घोषणा के अनुसार कारुिाई की 

जाएगी। सफल दनदििाकार के बयाना रािी को कायु-दनष्पािन गारंटी के रूप में बिला जाएगा। कायु पूरा  



 

होने पर, उसे प्रदतभूदत जमा में बिला जाएगा। बयाना रािी से छूट िाले मामले में, स्वीकृदत-पत्र/कायु-

आिेि के प्राप्ति पर तुरंत दनदििा के अनुमादनत मूल्य के 2% रािी की कायु-दनष्पािन गारंटी अलग से जमा 

करनी होगी।  

 
The contractor, whose offer is accepted, will be required to furnish performance guarantee of 

2% (Two Percent) of the estimated cost put to tender amount within 15 days from the date of 

issue of letter of intent/ work order. This guarantee shall be in the form of Deposit at Call 

receipt/ Term Deposit Receipt of any Scheduled Bank issued in favor of Pay and Accounts 

Officer, NRSC (or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank in accordance 

with the prescribed form. In case the contractor fails to deposit the said performance 

guarantee within the period specified including the extended period if any, action will be 

taken as per Earnest Money Deposit Declaration. Earnest money of the successful 

contractor will be converted into performance guarantee. On completion of work, the same 

will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest money, 

separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimate cost put to tender to be submitted 

immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance/work order. 

 

9.   इचु्छक दनदििाकार समूह प्रधान, सी.एम.जी., एनआरएससी की पूिु अनुमदत से दनदििाएाँ  प्रसु्तत करने के पूिु 

कायुस्िल का दनरीक्षण कर सकते हैं। 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 

permission of Group Head, CMG, NRSC 

 

10.   भारत के राष्टर पदत की ओर से दनदििा स्वीकारकताु प्रादिकारी नू्यनतम या कोई अन्य दनदििा स्वीकार करने के दलए 

बाध्य नही ंहै और दबना कोई कारण बताए प्राि दकसी या सभी दनदििाओ ंको अस्वीकार करने का अदिकार रखता है। सभी 

दनदििाएं दजसमें कोई दनिाुररत ितु पूरी नही ंकी जाती है या दनदििाकार औपबंदिक छूट की कोई ितु रखता है तो उन्हें 

दबना दिचार दकए अस्वीकार कर दिया जाएगा। 

 

The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the 

lowest or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received 

without assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not 

fulfilled or any condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall 

be summarily rejected. 

 

11.  भारत के राष्टर पदत की ओर से दनदििा स्वीकारकताु प्रादिकारी कायु आिेि जारी करने से पूिु कायु के्षत्र में 

पररितुन/कायु की मात्रा को कम करने का अदिकार भी रखता है और दनदििाकार इस पर दकसी भी प्रकार का िािा नही ं

कर सकता।  
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter 

the scope/ or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not 

have any claim what so ever on this account. 

 

12.  भारत के राष्टर पदत की ओर से दनदििा स्वीकारकताु प्रादिकारी समू्पणु दनदििा या दकसी भाग को स्वीकार करने का 

अदिकार रखता है और दनदििाकार प्रस्तादित िर पर कायु दनष्पािन करने के दलए बाध्य होगा। 

The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting 

the whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at 

the rate quoted. 

 

13.   दनदििा के संबंि में प्रत   यक्ष या अप्रत   यक्ष दसफाररि करने पर सख   त प्रदतबंि है और ठेकेिारो ंद्वारा दसफाररि का 

सहारा लेते हुए प्रस   तुत की गई दनदििाएं अस   िीकार की जा सकती हैं। 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the 

tenders submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection.  



 

14.   दनदििा स्वीकारकताु प्रादिकारी समय-समय पर सरकार की नीदतयो ंके अनुसार प्रस्तािो ंके दलए प्रािदमकता िेने का 

दिकल्प रखता है। 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 

accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 
 

15.   ठेकेिार को दिभाग के उस कें द्र दििेष, जो ठेके को प्रिान करने और दनष्पादित करने के दलए उत्तरिायी है, के प्रभाग 

में कायु करने हेतु दनदििा करने की अनुमदत नही ंिी जाएगी, जहााँ उसका दनकट संबंिी कायुरत हो।उसे उन व्यप्तक्तयो ंके 

नाम बताने होगें जो उसके साि दकसी भी रूप में कायु कर रहे हैं या तिुपरांत उसके द्वारा दनयुक्त दकए जाएाँ  और जो 

अंतररक्ष दिभाग में दकसी राजपदत्रत अदिकारी के दनकट संबंिी हैं। ठेकेिार द्वारा इस ितु के दकसी उलं्लघन करने पर 

दनदििा को अस्वीकार या संदििा को रद्द कर दिया जाएगा। 

The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular 

Centre of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his/her 

near relative is working. He/she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working 

with him in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to 

any Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the 

contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

 

16.   दनदििा, उपरोक्त पैरा 1 में दनदिुष्ट दनदििा की प्राप्ति की दनयत दतदि से नू्यनिम 120 तदनो ंकी अवतध तक िैि होगा। 

यदि कोई दनदििाकार िैिता अिदि के अंिर प्रस्ताि िापस लेता है या दनदििा के दकसी भी दनयम और ितु में संिोिन करता 

है जो दिभाग द्वारा स्वीकायु नही ंहै या कायु सौपें जाने के बाि, कोई दनदििाकार संदििा पर हस्ताक्षर करने में 

या दनदििा िस्तािेज की समय-सीमा के पूिु कायु-दनष्पािन गारंटी जमा करने में असफल होता है तो 

दनदििाकार(रो)ं को एक िषु के दलए दनलंदबत दकया जाएगा तिा दनलंबन आिेि जारी होने की दतदि से 

इसरो के दकसी भी कें द्रो/ंयुदनटो ंके कायों में बोली लगाने के दलए एक िषु तक पात्र नही ंहोगा।  

 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of 

the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity 

period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not 

acceptable to the Department or after the award of work, any tenderer(s) fail to sign the 

contract, or to submit performance guarantee before the deadline in the tender documents, 

the tenderer(s) shall be suspended for one year and shall not be eligible to bid for works in 

any of the ISRO Centres/Units from date of issue of suspension order.  

 

17.   दनदििा तय होने पर, सफल दनदििाकार के साि एक करार दकया जाएगा। 

On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

 

       

            

 

                                                                                                                     -Sd-  

सर्हू प्रधमि, सीएर्जी, एिआरएससी 

                                                                                                 Group Head CMG, NRSC 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

िकिीकी वमनणनज्र्क बोखी के समि, निम्ननखनति दस्िमवजेों की स्कैि की गई प्रनि प्रस्ििु की जमिी चमनहए, नजिके ि होि ेपर 

निनवदम को रद्द दकर्म जम सकिम है: 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE 

REJECTED  

 

1.  ददए गए कमर्ा हेिु संबंनधि अनधकमरी द्वमरम जमरी दकए गए कमर्ा आदेश। 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

 

2.  कमर्ा अिुभव हेिु संबंनधि अनधकमरी द्वमरम जमरी कमर्ा सर्मनि प्रर्मण-पत्र।  

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

 

3. पमत्रिम र्मिदंड के अिुसमर, सर्मि प्रकृनि के कमर्ों, िुखिमत्र्क र्मत्रम के कमर्ों के निष्पमदि हिुे दस्िमवेजी प्रर्मण। 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

 

4. निजी पक्षकमरों द्वमरम जमरी दकए गए कमर्ों के नखए कमर्ा सर्मनि प्रर्मण-पत्र, टी.डी.एस. (स्रोि पर कर कटौिी) प्रर्मण-पत्र के समि 

होिम चमनहए। 

Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

 

5.  पीएफ एवं ईएसआई पंजीर्ि सखं्र्म की प्रनि  

Copy of PF and ESI registration number (If Applicable) 

 

6. निनवदम के समर्मन्र् निबंधिों र्ें प्रपत्र-1 के अिुरूप, पूणा दकए गए कमर्ों की एक सचूी, नजसर्े कमर्ा कम र्ूल्र्, 

पूणािम की निनि, सर्र् नवस्िमर आदद कम उल्खते होिम चमनहए। 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc., as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract.  

 

7. पैि/टैि ब्र्ौरम।   

PAN/ TAN details. 

 

8.  बर्मिम रमनश जर्म घोषणम।  

Earnest Money deposit declaration  

 

9. ब्र्ौरे सनहि कंपिी प्रोफमइख।  

Company Profile with details. 

 

10. अनिररक्त दस्िमवेज, र्दद कोई।  

ADDITONAL Documents, if any. 

 

11. वैध जीएसटी पंजीर्ि संख्र्म (जीएसटीि)। 

Valid GST registration number (GSTIN). 

 

12.  देर्क भुगिमि के हस्िमंिरण की सुनवधम के नखए निनवदमकमर अपिे बैंक कम नववरण भी जर्म करें। 

To facilitate transfer of consideration payable, the tenderer is requested to furnish their bank details  

 

13. 11kV उच्च वोल्टिम केबख कमर्ा करिे के नखए वैध नवद्युिीर् संनवदमकमर खमइसेंस  

   Valid Electrical License for carrying out 11 kV HT cable works 

 

 
 
 
 
 



 

र्हत्वपणूा िोट/ IMPORTANT NOTE:- 

र्खू ई.एर्.डी. घोषणम “सर्हू प्रधमि कम कमर्माखर्, निर्माण ििम अिरुक्षण सर्हू, रमष्ट्रीर् सदुरू सवंदेि कें द्र, अिंररक्ष 

नवभमग, भमरि सरकमर, बमखमिगर, हदैरमबमद – 500 037” को ई-निनवदम सचूिम र्ें ददए गए निनवदम तोखि ेकी 

निनि ििम सर्र् पर र्म उससे पहखे प्रमि हो जमिम चमनहए। र्खू बर्मिम रमनश जर्म घोषणम उक्त कमर्माखर् र्ें निनवदम 

तोखि ेकी निनि एवं सर्र् पर र्म उससे पवूा पहुचंि ेर्ें असफख होि ेपर, निनवदम निरस्ि कर ददर्म जमएगम। 

 

The original Earnest Money Deposit Declaration shall reach “OFFICE OF GROUP HEAD, 
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP, NATIONAL REMOTE SENSING CENTRE, DPT. 
OF SPACE, GOVT. OF INDIA, BALANAGAR, HYDERABAD – 500 037” on or before tender 
opening date and time as stipulated in e-Tender Notice. If original Earnest Money Deposit 
Declaration fails to reach this office on or before tender opening date and time, the tender will 
be rejected. 
 

      
            

       

                                                                                                 -Sd- 

          सर्हू प्रधमि, सीएर्जी, एिआरएससी 
GROUP HEAD CMG, NRSC 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

अिुखग्नक-1   

 

बर्मिम रमनश जर्म घोषणम  
 
 

जबदक, मैं/हम ____________________________________________ (बोलीकताु का नाम) ने    

“कमजरी पररसर, जोधपूर र्ें आईएर्नजर्ोस सुनवधम र्ें अनिररक्त 11kV उच्च वोल्टिम फीडर प्रदमि 

करिम” की बोली जमा की है। 

 

र्ैं/हर् बर्मिम रमनश जर्म के एवज़ र्ें निम्न घोषणम करिे है दक  

1) निनवदम कुखिे के बमद, र्दद र्ैं/हर् निनवदम दस्िमवेज र्ें नवनिर्दाष्ट निनवदम के वैधिम 

अवनध (निनवदम की नवस्िमररि अवनध सनहि) र्ें अपिी बोखी वमपस खेिे है र्म संशोनधि 

करिे है                          

र्म 

2) कमर्ा सौंप ेजमि ेके बमद, र्दद र्ैं/हर् संनवदम पर हस्िमक्षर करि ेर्ें र्म निनवदम दस्िमवेज 

की सर्र्-सीर्म के पूवा कमर्ा-निष्पमदि गमरंटी जर्म करिे र्ें असफख होिम है 

र्ुझे/हर्ें एक वषा के नखए निखंनबि दकर्म जमएगम एवं निखंबि आदेश जमरी दकए जमि ेकी निनि स े

एक वषा के नखए इसरो के दकसी भी केंद्र/र्ुनिट र्ें कमर्ों की बोखी खगमिे के नखए पमत्र िहीं होंगे।  

 

मैं/ हम नोट करते है दक अनुबंि की सामान्य ितों में प्रासंदगक प्राििान इस सीमा तक संिोदित हैं। 

   

 

निनि:  

स्िमि:  

निनवदमकमर के हस्िमक्षर:  _____________________   

                           
 

                         निनवदमकमर की र्ुहर:   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Annexure-1   



 

 
Earnest Money Deposit Declaration 

 
 
 

Whereas, I/We ____________________________________________ (Name of Bidder) 

have submitted bids for “Providing standby 11 kV HT feeder to IMGEOS facility at CAZRI 

campus, Jodhpur.”  

 

I/We hereby submit following declaration in lieu of submitting Earnest Money Deposit. 

1) If after the opening of tender, I/We withdraw or modify my/our bid during the period of 

validity of tender (including extended validity of tender) specified in the tender 

document,  

Or 

 

2) If, after award of work, I / We fail to sign the Contract, or to submit performance 

guarantee before the deadline in the tender documents,  

 

I / We shall be suspended for one year and shall not be eligible to bid for works in any of the 

ISRO Centres/Units from date of issue of suspension order.  

 

I / We note that the relevant provision in the General Conditions of Contract stands modified 

to this extent.   

 

Date:  

Place:  

Signature of Contractor:  _____________________   
                           
 

                         Stamp/Seal of Contractor:   
 

 


